belfuse.com/signal
SCS Series
High Frequency SMD
Current Sensing Transformers
The SCS Series is an entirely new line in our high frequency
transformer product line offering. These surface mount components
are used for detecting the current passing directly through an
applications conductor.  They can accurately sense current flow in

Sec : Pri
Secondary
Inductance
@ 100 kHz
0.1 V (uH) Min
DCR Hi-Pot
Pri-Sec *
(VAC)
Primary
Current
(A) Max.Sec Max
(Ω)
Pri Ref
(mΩ)
SCS-2080 20:1 80 0.40 0.70 500 10
SCS-30180 30:1 180 0.87 0.70 500 10
SCS-40320 40:1 320 1.14 0.70 500 10
SCS-50500 50:1 500 1.85 0.70 500 10
SCS-60730 60:1 730 2.30 0.70 500 10
SCS-70980 70:1 980 4.75 0.70 500 10
SCS-1002K 100:1 2000 5.50 0.70 500 10
SCS-1253K 125:1 3000 11.5 0.70 500 10
* @ 0.5 mA, 3 s, 50 Hz
 TEMPERATURE RISE VS CURRENT
DC Current [A]
Te